Official "Back to the Future at NELSON"
Qual Sat Design Engineering Incorporated (DEI) NELSON. Page 13
Group 6 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH LEDGES.
Sat Race Grid Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America %
July 10-11, 2021
Sanction # 21-R-20511
Ovr Cls Car Group 6 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,GTA,SP,ITE,AS,T1,T2,GTX,GTSC
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Time MPH Sponsor
1 1 57 GT1 David Pintaric - Canfield,OH - MVR 329254 Ford Mustang 1:04.179 112.186
2 1 14 SPO Mark Mercurio - East Aurora,NY - WNY 487129 Chevrolet Camaro 1:05.904 109.250 A&M auto, flyinwrenchz racing
3 2 04 SPO Andrew Trought - Doylestown,PA - SJR 439814 Chevrolet Camaro 1:06.279 108.632  Winfield Farm
4 1 82 GT2 Scott Rettich - Columbus,OH - OVR 355725 Cope TA2 Camaro 1:06.642 108.040 Alliance Autosport, Red Line Oil
5 1 25 GTA Chris Durbin - South Park,PA - SWV 355734 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 1:07.916 106.013 Hawk Performance
6 2 03 GTA Randy Walker - Lexington,KY - CKY 279197 Chevrolet Camaro 1:09.354 103.815  Walker Properties
7 3 41 SPO Tyler Wilson - Carson City,MI - WMR 473356 Pontiac Grand Prix ASA 1:09.807 103.142  FlyinWrenchz Racing
8 1 5 AS Kyle Jones - Milford,MI - DET 469712 Pontiac Firebird 1:15.461 95.414
9 2 4 AS James Jost - Germansville,PA - PHL 4278112 Ford Mustang 1:17.742  92.614
10 3 77 AS Sean Hinkle - Carrollton,OH - NEO 624946 Ford Mustang 1:18.076  92.218 Jomac aluminum truck bodies an

Car 4 AS has number 14 on it - very confusing
Car 82 GT2 has no working transponder
* - time greater than 120% of fastest in class - must obtain Chief Steward permission to race

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick

(GREATLAKES
Sports Car Club of America IMET Sports Car Club of America Signed: m q (VE ey, /




Back to the Future at Nelson 2021
Time Cards from Qualifying

Back to the Future 2021

Grp 6 Big Bore Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.000 miles
Grp 6 Qualifying 7/10/2021 10:05
Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:46:30

Lap  Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap
11 11:00:30.642 1:11.131 117.4 +1.777 +1.463
(57) David Pintaric pi2 11:01:55.718 1:25.076 99.8 +15.722 +13.945
1 10:48:45.995 1:36.131 81.2 +31.952
2 10:49:55.181 1:09.186 119.8 +5.007 -26.945 (41) Tyler Wilson
3 10:51:02.802 1:07.621 122.9 +3.442 -1.565 1 10:48:42.358 1:42.562 83.0 +32.755
4 10:52:08.698 1:05.896 125.3 +1.717 -1.725 2 10:49:53.034 1:10.676 130.8 +0.869 -31.886
5 10:53:16.358 1:07.660 120.7 +3.481 +1.764 3 10:51:02.841 1:09.807 128.3 -0.869
6 10:54:24.112 1:07.754 112.1 +3.575 +0.094 4 10:52:13.967 1:11.126 123.6 +1.319 +1.319
7 10:55:28.438 1:04.326 132.0 +0.147 -3.428 5 10:53:24.627 1:10.660 119.6 +0.853 -0.466
8 10:56:32.617 1:04.179 140.2 -0.147 6 10:54:36.874 1:12.247 110.3 +2.440 +1.587
p9 10:58:29.235 1:56.618 123.3 +52.439 +52.439 p7 10:55:55.277 1:18.403 120.4 +8.596 +6.156
(14) Mark Mercurio (5) Kyle Jones
1 10:50:31.762 1:17.618 120.4 +11.714 1 10:48:47.190 1:50.129 75.2 +34.668
p2 10:52:16.608 1:44.846 81.2 +38.942 +27.228 2 10:50:03.616 1:16.426 107.0 +0.965 -33.703
3 10:53:32.934 1:16.326 125.5 +10.422 -28.520 3 10:51:19.678 1:16.062 113.2 +0.601 -0.364
4 10:54:38.838 1:05.904 134.2 -10.422 4 10:52:35.165 1:15.487 115.9 +0.026 -0.575
p5 10:57:15.880 2:37.042 71.2 +1:31.138 +1:31.138 5 10:53:50.821 1:15.656 111.2 +0.195 +0.169
p6 10:58:46.531 1:30.651 86.6 +24.747 -1:06.391 6 10:55:08.364 1:17.543 104.4 +2.082 +1.887
7 10:56:23.825 1:15.461 115.8 -2.082
(04) Andrew Trought 8 10:57:39.894 1:16.069 110.0 +0.608 +0.608
1 10:48:40.043 1:44.483 82.8 +38.204 p9 10:59:16.853 1:36.959 74.0 +21.498 +20.890
2 10:49:48.136 1:08.093 133.1 +1.814 -36.390
3 10:50:55.470 1:07.334 115.8 +1.055 -0.759 (4) James Jost
4 10:52:01.749 1:06.279 133.3 -1.055 1 10:48:49.697 1:43.887 67.3 +26.145
p5 10:53:22.406 1:20.657 126.9 +14.378 +14.378 2 10:50:15.731 1:26.034 85.1 +8.292 -17.853
3 10:51:42.408 1:26.677 85.4 +8.935 +0.643
(82) Scott Rettich 4 10:53:05.278 1:22.870 85.0 +5.128 -3.807
1 10:51:37.729 1:20.267 +13.625 5 10:54:26.609 1:21.331 92.1 +3.589 -1.539
2 10:55:06.254 3:28.525 +2:21.883 +2:08.258 6 10:55:49.139 1:22.530 90.1 +4.788 +1.199
3 10:55:06.341 0.087 -1:06.555 -3:28.438 7 10:57:12.406 1:23.267 83.3 +5.525 +0.737
4 10:56:12.983 1:06.642 +1:06.555 8 10:58:34.107 1:21.701 86.0 +3.959 -1.566
5 10:56:13.070 0.087 -1:06.555 -1:06.555 9 10:59:53.905 1:19.798 89.7 +2.056 -1.903
6 10:58:06.171 1:53.101 +46.459 +1:53.014 10 11:01:12.187 1:18.282 100.0 +0.540 -1.516
7 10:58:06.258 0.087 -1:06.555 -1:53.014 11 11:02:30.978 1:18.791 91.9 +1.049 +0.509
12 11:03:48.720 1:17.742 93.0 -1.049
(25) Chris Durbin 13 11:05:06.910 1:18.190 95.6 +0.448 +0.448
1 10:48:46.147 1:43.287 73.9 +35.371 14 11:06:25.359 1:18.449 93.5 +0.707 +0.259
2 10:49:56.644 1:10.497 132.4 +2.581 -32.790
3 10:51:05.456 1:08.812 132.0 +0.896 -1.685 (77) Sean Hinkle
4 10:52:13.836 1:08.380 131.4 +0.464 -0.432 1 10:48:59.017 1:50.551 74.5 +32.475
5 10:53:21.766 1:07.930 135.5 +0.014 -0.450 2 10:50:30.785 1:31.768 91.8 +13.692 -18.783
6 10:54:33.753 1:11.987 132.0 +4.071 +4.057 3 10:51:55.943 1:25.158 91.9 +7.082 -6.610
7 10:55:42.417 1:08.664 132.9 +0.748 -3.323 4 10:53:17.425 1:21.482 100.8 +3.406 -3.676
8 10:56:50.333 1:07.916 137.6 -0.748 5 10:54:37.447 1:20.022 110.9 +1.946 -1.460
9 10:58:01.041 1:10.708 136.7 +2.792 +2.792 6 10:55:56.424 1:18.977 107.5 +0.901 -1.045
10 10:59:09.478 1:08.437 132.7 +0.521 -2.271 7 10:57:15.514 1:19.090 106.4 +1.014 +0.113
11 11:00:18.268 1:08.790 132.4 +0.874 +0.353 8 10:58:35.353 1:19.839 96.7 +1.763 +0.749
p12 11:01:44.158 1:25.890 97.6 +17.974 +17.100 9 10:59:55.103 1:19.750 103.8 +1.674 -0.089
10 11:01:13.332 1:18.229 108.4 +0.153 -1.521
(03) Randy Walker 11 11:02:32.594 1:19.262 110.3 +1.186 +1.033
1 10:48:43.932 1:42.071 73.8 +32.717 12 11:03:50.670 1:18.076 111.9 -1.186
2 10:49:55.193 1:11.261 125.0 +1.907 -30.810 13 11:05:09.263 1:18.593 109.5 +0.517 +0.517
3 10:51:07.865 1:12.672 108.7 +3.318 +1.411
4 10:52:17.577 1:09.712 123.8 +0.358 -2.960
5 10:53:26.931 1:09.354 125.1 -0.358
6 10:54:37.474 1:10.543 116.7 +1.189 +1.189
7 10:55:48.914 1:11.440 117.6 +2.086 +0.897
8 10:56:59.180 1:10.266 126.3 +0.912 -1.174
9 10:58:09.843 1:10.663 115.4 +1.309 +0.397
10 10:59:19.511 1:09.668 120.0 +0.314 -0.995
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda j. Nick Orbits

Chief Steward: Debbie LaFond

Sanction # 21-R-20511 /J/\Da'wg
Chairman SOM: Dan Hodge a_ .
Printed: 7/12/2021 4:28:28 PM . :



Official "Back to the Future at NELSON"
Sat Race Design Engineering Incorporated (DEI) NELSON.
Group 6 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH LEDGES. Page 20

15 Laps/25 Min Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America
July 10-11, 2021

Sanction # 21-R-20511

Ovr Class Car Group 6 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,GTA,SP,ITE,AS,T1,T2,GTX,GTSC Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
17T 1 82 GT2 Scott Rettich - Columbus,OH - OVR 355725 Cope TA2 Camaro 15 *  1:06.090 Alliance Autosport, Red Line
2T 1 25 GTA Chris Durbin - South Park,PA - SWV 355734 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 15 1:07.722 0:09.060 Hawk Performance
3T 1 04 SPO Andrew Trought - Doylestown,PA - SIR 439814 Chevrolet Camaro 15 *  1:06.524 0:27.124  Winfield Farm
4 T 2 41 SPO Tyler Wilson - Carson City,MI - WMR 473356 Pontiac Grand Prix ASA 15 1:09.737 0:43.733  FlyinWrenchz Racing
5T 1 57 GT1 David Pintaric - Canfield,OH - MVR 329254 Ford Mustang 14 1:03.991 1 laps
6T 1 5 AS Kyle Jones - Milford,MI - DET 469712 Pontiac Firebird 14 1:15.731 0:20.298
7T 2 4 AS James Jost - Germansville,PA - PHL 4278112 Ford Mustang 14 1:15.523 0:21.199
8 3 77 AS Sean Hinkle - Carrollton,OH - NEO 624946 Ford Mustang 14 1:15.680 0:35.442 Jomac aluminum truck bodie
9 3 14 SPO Mark Mercurio - East Aurora,NY - WNY 487129 Chevrolet Camaro # 7 * 1:06.150 8 laps A&M auto, flyinwrenchz racir
DNF 03 GTA Randy Walker - Lexington,KY - CKY 279197 Chevrolet Camaro # 1 1:11.413 14 laps  Walker Properties

Time of day start: 3:38 PM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 10 # - not running at finish
i = ccA Overall Time of Race: 17:09.968 Lap Leaders
LS Sports Car Club of America Length of Race: 30.0 miles #57 laps 1-4 i /d
Average Race Speed: 104.858 mph #14 laps 5-7 _
GRE ATLAKES Margin of Victory: 0:09.060 #82 laps 8-15 DESICN ENCINCERING INC-/o
Fastest Race Lap: 1:03.991 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick
Sports Car Glub of America Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 112.516 mph Time Posted: 4:30 PM

Signed: MCZ(VE



Back to the Future at Nelson 2021

Time Cards from Saturday Race

Back to the Future 2021

Grp 6 Big Bore Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.000 miles
Grp 6 Main Race 1 7/10/2021 14:30
Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:38:29

Lap  Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap
9 15:49:09.751 1:11.082 119.1 +1.345 -0.280
(82) Scott Rettich 10 15:50:21.480 1:11.729 121.8 +1.992 +0.647
1 15:39:38.599 1:08.573 128.5 +2.483 11 15:51:34.628 1:13.148 117.1 +3.411 +1.419
2 15:40:45.342 1:06.743 129.1 +0.653 -1.830 12 15:52:46.526 1:11.898 119.8 +2.161 -1.250
3 15:41:52.306 1:06.964 128.7 +0.874 +0.221 13 15:53:56.698 1:10.172 124.0 +0.435 -1.726
4 15:43:00.969 1:08.663 127.9 +2.573 +1.699 14 15:55:07.233 1:10.535 118.8 +0.798 +0.363
5 15:44:07.706 1:06.737 130.1 +0.647 -1.926 15 15:56:23.206 1:15.973 106.7 +6.236 +5.438
6 15:45:14.350 1:06.644 131.0 +0.554 -0.093
7 15:46:24.055 1:09.705 115.6 +3.615 +3.061 (57) David Pintaric
8 15:47:33.712 1:09.657 111.8 +3.567 -0.048 1 15:39:35.271 1:05.766 137.1 +1.775
9 15:48:42.669 1:08.957 114.5 +2.867 -0.700 2 15:40:40.128 1:04.857 140.7 +0.866 -0.909
10 15:49:56.463 1:13.794 113.0 +7.704 +4.837 3 15:41:45.754 1:05.626 137.6 +1.635 +0.769
11 15:51:06.402 1:09.939 105.0 +3.849 -3.855 4 15:42:53.177 1:07.423 129.1 +3.432 +1.797
12 15:52:20.222 1:13.820 109.5 +7.730 +3.881 p5 15:45:54.913 3:01.736 118.8 +1:57.745 +1:54.313
13 15:53:27.069 1:06.847 130.3 +0.757 -6.973 6 15:47:09.340 1:14.427 124.8 +10.436 -1:47.309
14 15:54:33.383 1:06.314 130.5 +0.224 -0.533 7 15:48:13.331 1:03.991 148.0 -10.436
15 15:55:39.473 1:06.090 130.5 -0.224 8 15:49:18.968 1:05.637 140.9 +1.646 +1.646
9 15:50:23.956 1:04.988 139.2 +0.997 -0.649
(25) Chris Durbin 10 15:51:32.858 1:08.902 122.5 +4.911 +3.914
1 15:39:40.633 1:10.349 133.1 +2.627 11 15:52:39.044 1:06.186 141.4 +2.195 -2.716
2 15:40:48.801 1:08.168 134.0 +0.446 -2.181 12 15:53:49.943 1:10.899 113.8 +6.908 +4.713
3 15:41:56.828 1:08.027 133.7 +0.305 -0.141 13 15:54:57.714 1:07.771 130.3 +3.780 -3.128
4 15:43:07.364 1:10.536 133.3 +2.814 +2.509 14 15:56:03.049 1:05.335 131.6 +1.344 -2.436
5 15:44:16.438 1:09.074 132.7 +1.352 -1.462
6 15:45:24.883 1:08.445 133.3 +0.723 -0.629 (5) Kyle Jones
7 15:46:33.398 1:08.515 136.9 +0.793 +0.070 1 15:39:46.989 1:15.778 113.3 +0.047
8 15:47:43.220 1:09.822 129.1 +2.100 +1.307 2 15:41:05.137 1:18.148 99.8 +2.417 +2.370
9 15:48:51.395 1:08.175 135.5 +0.453 -1.647 3 15:42:22.268 1:17.131 111.0 +1.400 -1.017
10 15:50:00.638 1:09.243 129.3 +1.521 +1.068 4 15:43:38.427 1:16.159 111.3 +0.428 -0.972
11 15:51:15.441 1:14.803 117.1 +7.081 +5.560 5 15:44:54.293 1:15.866 115.4 +0.135 -0.293
12 15:52:24.971 1:09.530 120.2 +1.808 -5.273 6 15:46:10.229 1:15.936 114.1 +0.205 +0.070
13 15:53:32.900 1:07.929 134.0 +0.207 -1.601 7 15:47:25.960 1:15.731 112.7 -0.205
14 15:54:40.811 1:07.911 134.9 +0.189 -0.018 8 15:48:42.279 1:16.319 114.3 +0.588 +0.588
15 15:55:48.533 1:07.722 136.2 -0.189 9 15:49:59.452 1:17.173 111.8 +1.442 +0.854
10 15:51:16.719 1:17.267 106.3 +1.536 +0.094
(04) Andrew Trought 11 15:52:32.751 1:16.032 106.5 +0.301 -1.235
1 15:39:37.732 1:07.847 138.3 +1.323 12 15:53:49.175 1:16.424 113.7 +0.693 +0.392
2 15:40:44.335 1:06.603 134.2 +0.079 -1.244 13 15:55:06.562 1:17.387 113.5 +1.656 +0.963
3 15:41:51.311 1:06.976 127.7 +0.452 +0.373 14 15:56:23.347 1:16.785 111.0 +1.054 -0.602
4 15:42:59.957 1:08.646 130.8 +2.122 +1.670
5 15:44:06.481 1:06.524 136.7 -2.122 (4) James Jost
6 15:45:13.405 1:06.924 127.7 +0.400 +0.400 1 15:39:48.335 1:16.474 107.5 +0.951
7 15:46:22.813 1:09.408 126.1 +2.884 +2.484 2 15:41:06.132 1:17.797 93.9 +2.274 +1.323
p8 15:48:00.734 1:37.921 117.4 +31.397 +28.513 3 15:42:23.025 1:16.893 104.6 +1.370 -0.904
9 15:49:13.173 1:12.439 125.9 +5.915 -25.482 4 15:43:38.992 1:15.967 106.3 +0.444 -0.926
10 15:50:21.295 1:08.122 126.3 +1.598 -4.317 5 15:44:55.199 1:16.207 112.9 +0.684 +0.240
11 15:51:32.410 1:11.115 102.0 +4.591 +2.993 6 15:46:10.830 1:15.631 112.9 +0.108 -0.576
12 15:52:41.449 1:09.039 136.0 +2.515 -2.076 7 15:47:26.353 1:15.523 111.2 -0.108
13 15:53:50.215 1:08.766 130.1 +2.242 -0.273 8 15:48:42.431 1:16.078 115.6 +0.555 +0.555
14 15:54:59.539 1:09.324 126.1 +2.800 +0.558 9 15:49:59.918 1:17.487 111.3 +1.964 +1.409
15 15:56:06.597 1:07.058 127.9 +0.534 -2.266 10 15:51:17.059 1:17.141 111.6 +1.618 -0.346
11 15:52:33.212 1:16.153 108.4 +0.630 -0.988
(41) Tyler Wilson 12 15:53:49.648 1:16.436 111.8 +0.913 +0.283
1 15:39:42.601 1:11.801 126.1 +2.064 13 15:55:07.076 1:17.428 111.5 +1.905 +0.992
2 15:40:52.338 1:09.737 122.0 -2.064 14 15:56:24.248 1:17.172 103.8 +1.649 -0.256
3 15:42:02.194 1:09.856 122.3 +0.119 +0.119
4 15:43:14.390 1:12.196 119.5 +2.459 +2.340 (77) Sean Hinkle
5 15:44:24.445 1:10.055 121.1 +0.318 -2.141 1 15:39:52.590 1:17.905 110.1 +2.225
6 15:45:36.095 1:11.650 115.9 +1.913 +1.595 2 15:41:12.608 1:20.018 106.0 +4.338 +2.113
7 15:46:47.307 1:11.212 115.8 +1.475 -0.438 3 15:42:31.713 1:19.105 106.8 +3.425 -0.913
8 15:47:58.669 1:11.362 119.3 +1.625 +0.150 4 15:43:49.775 1:18.062 110.9 +2.382 -1.043
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda j. Nick Orbits

Chief Steward: Debbie LaFond

Sanction # 21-R-20511 /J/\Da'wg
Chairman SOM: Dan Hodge a_ .
Printed: 7/12/2021 4:32:53 PM . : P3



Back to the Future at Nelson 2021

Time Cards from Saturday Race

Back to the Future 2021

Grp 6 Big Bore Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.000 miles
Grp 6 Main Race 1 7/10/2021 14:30
Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:38:29

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap
5 15:45:08.220 1:18.445 107.1 +2.765 +0.383
6 15:46:26.437 1:18.217 98.7 +2.537 -0.228
7 15:47:43.373 1:16.936 110.0 +1.256 -1.281
8 15:49:00.041 1:16.668 109.7 +0.988 -0.268
9 15:50:16.302 1:16.261 111.3 +0.581 -0.407

10 15:51:32.718 1:16.416 108.8 +0.736 +0.155

11 15:52:48.733 1:16.015 113.0 +0.335 -0.401

12 15:54:04.413 1:15.680 112.9 -0.335

13 15:55:21.155 1:16.742 1109 +1.062 +1.062

14 15:56:38.491 1:17.336 105.6 +1.656 +0.594

(14) Mark Mercurio

1 15:39:37.465 1:07.740 1355 +1.590

2 15:40:43.668 1:06.203 132.2 +0.053 -1.537
3 15:41:50.992 1:07.324 129.3 +1.174 +1.121
4 15:42:59.468 1:08.476 131.0 +2.326 +1.152
5 15:44.05.618 1:06.150 134.0 -2.326
6 15:45:12.987 1:07.369 132.0 +1.219 +1.219
7 15:46:21.539 1:08.552 132.0 +2.402 +1.183

(03) Randy Walker
1 15:39:41.677 1:11.413 127.1

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda j. Nick Orbits

Chief Steward: Debbie LaFond
Sanction # 21-R-20511 %
Chairman SOM: Dan Hodge a_ .

Printed: 7/12/2021 4:32:53 PM



Official "Back to the Future at NELSON"
Sun Q Race Design Engineering Incorporated (DEI) b
Group 6 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH LEDGES. Page 34
12 Laps/18 Min Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America %
July 10-11, 2021
Sanction # 21-R-20511

Ovr Class Car Group 6 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,GTA,SP,ITE,AS,T1,T2,GTX,GTSC Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor

1 1 77 AS Sean Hinkle - Carrollton,OH - NEO 624946 Ford Mustang 12 1:29.158 Jomac aluminum truck bodie

2 2 5 AS Kyle Jones - Milford,MI - DET 469712 Pontiac Firebird 12 1:28.752 0:33.750
DNS 57 GT1 David Pintaric - Canfield,OH - MVR 329254 Ford Mustang
DNS 14 SPO Mark Mercurio - East Aurora,NY - WNY 487129 Chevrolet Camaro A&M auto, flyinwrenchz racir
DNS 82 GT2 Scott Rettich - Columbus,OH - OVR 355725 Cope TA2 Camaro Alliance Autosport, Red Line
DNS 04 SPO  Andrew Trought - Doylestown,PA - SIR 439814 Chevrolet Camaro Winfield Farm
DNS 25 GTA Chris Durbin - South Park,PA - SWV 355734 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Hawk Performance
DNS 03 GTA Randy Walker - Lexington,KY - CKY 279197 Chevrolet Camaro Walker Properties
DNS 41 SPO Tyler Wilson - Carson City,MI - WMR 473356 Pontiac Grand Prix ASA FlyinWrenchz Racing
DNS 4 AS James Jost - Germansville,PA - PHL 4278112 Ford Mustang
T - Trophy Time of day start: 10:38 AM * - better than existing track record

Number of Starters: 2 # - not running at finish
= cc Overall Time of Race: 18:07.441 Lap Leaders
S Sports Car Club of America Length of Race: 24.00 miles #77 laps 1-12
Average Race Speed: 79.453 mph
GREAT LAKES Margin of Victory: 0:33.750 DESION ENCINEERING, INC-/o
Fastest Race Lap: 1:28.752 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick
Spers AT b er Amsres Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 81.125 mph Time Posted: 11:35 AM

Signed: mx Q ()/B



Back to the Future at Nelson 2021
Time Cards from Sunday Qualifying Race

Back to the Future 2021

Grp 6 Big Bore Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.000 miles

Grp 6 Sunday Q Race 7/11/2021 09:55

Race (18:00 or 12 Laps) started at 10:38:12

Lap  Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap Lap  Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap

(77) Sean Hinkle

1 10:39:44.267 1:31.533 89.0 +2.375
10:41:16.438 1:32.171 86.6 +3.013 +0.638
3 10:42:48.761 1:32.323 90.4 +3.165 +0.152
4 10:44:19.215 1:30.454 94.8 +1.296 -1.869
5 10:45:50.662 1:31.447 92.1 +2.289 +0.993
6 10:47:21.874 1:31.212 92.1 +2.054 -0.235
7 10:48:52.202 1:30.328 93.4 +1.170 -0.884
8 10:50:22.187 1:29.985 88.3 +0.827 -0.343
9 10:51:51.591 1:29.404 93.3 +0.246 -0.581
10 10:53:21.843 1:30.252 94.8 +1.094 +0.848
11 10:54:51.001 1:29.158 95.8 -1.094
12 10:56:20.175 1:29.174 92.3 +0.016 +0.016

(5) Kyle Jones

1 10:40:23.202 2:10.154 84.3 +41.402

10:41:53.632 1:30.430 92.5 +1.678 -39.724
3 10:43:23.767 1:30.135 92.5 +1.383 -0.295
4 10:44:54.471 1:30.704 93.8 +1.952 +0.569
5 10:46:24.849 1:30.378 88.0 +1.626 -0.326
6 10:47:54.737 1:29.888 90.3 +1.136 -0.490
7 10:49:25.559 1:30.822 90.6 +2.070 +0.934
8 10:50:55.213 1:29.654 92.7 +0.902 -1.168
9 10:52:25.558 1:30.345 91.6 +1.593 +0.691
10 10:53:54.310 1:28.752 87.5 -1.593
11 10:55:23.146 1:28.836 95.2 +0.084 +0.084
12 10:56:53.925 1:30.779 86.5 +2.027 +1.943

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda j. Nick Orbits

Chief Steward: Debbie LaFond

Sanction # 21-R-20511 /J/\DJ'MAQ
Chairman SOM: Dan Hodge a_ .
Printed: 7/12/2021 4:35:54 PM . :



Official
Sun Race

Group 6
15 Laps/25 Min

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Ovr Class Car
Pos

17 1 5AS
DNF 77 AS
DNS 41 SPO
DNS 03 GTA
DNS 25 GTA
DNS 04 SPO
DNS 82 GT2
DNS 14 SPO
DNS 57 GT1
DNS 4 AS

P« Sports Car Club of America

GGREATLAKES

Sports Car GClub of America

Kyle Jones - Milford,MI - DET

"Back to the Future at NELSON"
Design Engineering Incorporated (DEI)

. . NELSON
Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH LEDGES. Page 41
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America %
July 10-11, 2021
Sanction # 21-R-20511
Group 6 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,GTA,SP,ITE,AS,T1,T2,GTX,GTSC Best
Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
469712 Pontiac Firebird 7 1:35.100
624946 Ford Mustang # 2 1:57.219 5laps  Jomac aluminum truck bodie

Sean Hinkle - Carrollton,OH - NEO
Tyler Wilson - Carson City,MI - WMR
Randy Walker - Lexington,KY - CKY
Chris Durbin - South Park,PA - SWV
Andrew Trought - Doylestown,PA - SUR
Scott Rettich - Columbus,OH - OVR
Mark Mercurio - East Aurora,NY - WNY
David Pintaric - Canfield,OH - MVR
James Jost - Germansville,PA - PHL

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

473356 Pontiac Grand Prix ASA
279197 Chevrolet Camaro
355734 Chevrolet Monte Carlo
439814 Chevrolet Camaro
355725 Cope TA2 Camaro
487129 Chevrolet Camaro
329254 Ford Mustang

4278112 Ford Mustang

FlyinWrenchz Racing
Walker Properties

Hawk Performance

Winfield Farm

Alliance Autosport, Red Line
A&M auto, flyinwrenchz racir

3:00 PM * - better than existing track record

2 # - not running at finish

11:23.649 Lap Leaders

14.00 miles #5 laps 1-7 i/
73.722 mph (DES/IGN ENGINEERING, INC. /,

5 laps

1:35.100 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick

75.710 mph Time Posted: 3:45 PM

Signed: m q q/%



Back to the Future at Nelson 2021

Time Cards from Sunday Main Race

Back to the Future 2021

Grp 6 Big Bore Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.000 miles

Grp 6 Main Race 2 7/11/2021 14:00

Race (25:00 or 7 Laps) started at 15:00:55

Lap  Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap Lap  Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap

(5) Kyle Jones

1 15:02:35.423 1:40.040 +4.940

2 15:04:13.800 1:38.377 +3.277 -1.663
3 15:05:50.555 1:36.755 +1.655 -1.622
4 15:07:25.655 1:35.100 -1.655
5 15:09:01.666 1:36.011 +0.911 +0.911
6 15:10:38.959 1:37.293 +2.193 +1.282
7 15:12:19.017 1:40.058 +4.958 +2.765

(77) Sean Hinkle

1 15:02:52.587 1:57.219
p2 15:06:35.292 3:42.705 +1:45.486 +1:45.486
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda j. Nick Orbits

Chief Steward: Debbie LaFond

Sanction # 21-R-20511 %
Chairman SOM: Dan Hodge a_ .

Printed: 7/12/2021 4:38:41 PM
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